
i-GlooGrease

DESCRIPTION

i-GlooGrease LITHIUM COMPLEX is a specially developed multi-purpose lithium complex grease for lubricating all 

bearings for use in industrial and automotive applications.  

BENEFITS

• Very good mechanical stability prolongs relubrication intervals.

• Perfect oxidation stability at high temperatures.

• Excellent EP and anti-wear performance.

• Very good corrosion resistance in wet conditions.

GREASE LITHIUM MP & EP

GREASE LITHIUM COMPLEX EP2 
i-GlooGrease

TEST DATA

Thickener 

Base oil 

 Four Ball Weld Load (kg) 

Appearance

Copper corrosion 

Colour

Resistance to corrosion EMCOR 

NLGI classification 

Water washout: @ 38˚C (%) 

Water washout: @ 79˚C (%) 

 Oil separation (%) 

Base oil viscosity @ 40˚C (cSt) 

Timken OK load (lbs) 

Worked penetration 

Operating temperature (˚C) 

Dropping point (˚C) 

Lithium complex 

Mineral oil 

450

Smooth grease 

Pass

Blue

00:00 

2

3

4

5 max 

150

45

265 to 295 

-20 to +150

250 min. 

APPLICATIONS

i -GlooGrease LITHIUM COMPLEX can be appl icable for  al l  bearings for  use in industr ial  and 

automotive appl icat ions.   
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