

#### **GREASE LITHIUM MP & EP**

# **i-GlooGrease** GREASE LITHIUM COMPLEX EP2

#### DESCRIPTION

i-GlooGrease LITHIUM COMPLEX is a specially developed multi-purpose lithium complex grease for lubricating all bearings for use in industrial and automotive applications.

#### **BENEFITS**

- Very good mechanical stability prolongs relubrication intervals.
- Perfect oxidation stability at high temperatures.
- Excellent EP and anti-wear performance.
- Very good corrosion resistance in wet conditions.

### **APPLICATIONS**

i-GlooGrease LITHIUM COMPLEX can be applicable for all bearings for use in industrial and automotive applications.

## **TEST DATA**

Appearance	Smooth grease
Copper corrosion	Pass
Colour	Blue
Resistance to corrosion EMCOR	00:00
NLGI classification	2
Water washout: @ 38 °C (%)	3
Water washout: @ 79 °C (%)	4
Thickener	Lithium complex
Base oil	Mineral oil
Four Ball Weld Load (kg)	450
Base oil viscosity @ 40 °C (cSt)	150
Timken OK load (lbs)	45
Worked penetration	265 to 295
Operating temperature (°C)	-20 to +150
Dropping point (°C)	250 min.
Oil separation (%)	5 max



### **GREASE LITHIUM MP & EP**

# **i-GlooGrease** GREASE LITHIUM COMPLEX EP2

